
Daily Weather Summary    
Windsor, CT   

March 1 to June 19, 2009 
 

 Temp Temp Temp DegDay DegDay 
Soil 
Temp 

Soil 
DegDay 

Soil 
DegDay Rain- Rain 

Date High Low Mean ADD50 Cumultv Mean ADD50 Cumultv Fall Cumltv 
           

1-Mar 30.7 25.1 27.3 0 0 34.7 0 0 0 0 
2-Mar 25.7 16.3 20.8 0 0 33.7 0 0 0 0 
3-Mar 25.3 10.2 17.2 0 0 33.4 0 0 0.01 0.01 
4-Mar 34.3 7.4 22.4 0 0 33.3 0 0 0.02 0.03 
5-Mar 43.1 10.8 27.9 0 0 33.3 0 0 0 0.03 
6-Mar 49.1 28.7 38.3 0 0 33.4 0 0 0 0.03 
7-Mar 66.1 30.7 47.8 3.9 3.9 34.8 0 0 0 0.03 
8-Mar 57.2 44.4 51.3 2.6 6.5 43.5 0 0 0.07 0.1 
9-Mar 44.6 33 37.4 0 6.5 42.2 0 0 0.82 0.92 

10-Mar 48.2 29.2 37.8 0 6.5 40.2 0 0 0.04 0.96 
11-Mar 52.7 36 44.8 0.4 6.9 41.6 0 0 0.13 1.09 
12-Mar 40.2 25.9 32.3 0 6.9 40.2 0 0 0 1.09 
13-Mar 39 22.1 29.3 0 6.9 37.8 0 0 0 1.09 
14-Mar 53.1 22.8 37.1 0.3 7.2 38.3 0 0 0 1.09 
15-Mar 59.9 29.9 44.2 2.2 9.4 41.3 0 0 0 1.09 
16-Mar 51.2 32.2 41 0.1 9.4 42.5 0 0 0 1.09 
17-Mar 57 30.3 41.5 1 10.4 43.5 0 0 0 1.09 
18-Mar 58.5 31.5 45.6 2.1 12.6 44.1 0 0 0 1.09 
19-Mar 46.3 35.1 42.5 0 12.6 44.7 0 0 0.04 1.13 
20-Mar 45.5 31.2 37.6 0 12.6 42.5 0 0 0 1.13 
21-Mar 49.6 25.6 36.3 0 12.6 41.7 0 0 0 1.13 
22-Mar 51.7 27.6 38.1 0 12.6 41.8 0 0 0 1.13 
23-Mar 35.9 24.4 30.2 0 12.6 40.4 0 0 0 1.13 
24-Mar 46.8 24.7 35.7 0 12.6 39.5 0 0 0 1.13 
25-Mar 56.2 24.4 41.3 1 13.6 41.7 0 0 0 1.13 
26-Mar 47 30 39.4 0 13.6 41.8 0 0 0.19 1.32 
27-Mar 66.6 39.5 50.8 4.5 18.1 45.8 0.2 0.2 0.01 1.33 
28-Mar 65.5 46.5 53.5 4.3 22.5 50.2 1.6 1.8 0 1.33 
29-Mar 49.6 41.9 45.5 0 22.5 49.6 0.3 2.1 0.51 1.84 
30-Mar 49.7 39.5 44 0 22.5 46.7 0 2.1 0.01 1.85 
31-Mar 59.9 34.6 46.3 2.2 24.6 46.4 0.2 2.3 0 1.85 

           
1-Apr 48.9 30.7 40.9 0 24.6 45.8 0 2.3 0.14 1.99 
2-Apr 65.1 42 51.9 4.9 29.6 48.7 1.1 3.4 0.02 2.01 
3-Apr 60 50.9 55.6 5.6 35.2 52.5 2.5 5.9 0.88 2.89 
4-Apr 56.6 42.3 47.8 0.5 35.8 50.7 0.9 6.7 0 2.89 
5-Apr 58.1 40.9 47.6 1.7 37.4 48.5 0.5 7.3 0 2.89 
6-Apr 47.3 36.9 41.5 0 37.4 46.6 0 7.3 0.56 3.45 



7-Apr 43.8 36.7 41.4 0 37.4 45.8 0 7.3 0.02 3.47 
8-Apr 47.3 32.6 39.8 0 37.4 44 0 7.3 0 3.47 
9-Apr 62.4 32.9 48.2 3.7 41.2 45.8 0.2 7.5 0 3.47 

10-Apr 63.4 30.8 47.9 3.2 44.3 48.3 0.7 8.2 0.11 3.58 
11-Apr 46.8 39.3 43.7 0 44.3 47.7 0 8.2 0.29 3.87 
12-Apr 45.4 33.1 38.6 0 44.3 43.7 0 8.2 0 3.87 
13-Apr 55.7 31.2 42.6 0.7 45 43.9 0 8.2 0 3.87 
14-Apr 59.2 39.8 48.1 1.6 46.6 47.2 0.2 8.4 0 3.87 
15-Apr 61.4 39.6 49.9 3.2 49.8 50.1 1.6 10 0 3.87 
16-Apr 63.1 35 48.2 3.4 53.2 50.7 2 12 0 3.87 
17-Apr 71.6 31.7 54.3 9 62.2 53 3.7 15.7 0 3.87 
18-Apr 75.4 47.7 61.2 11.3 73.5 56.4 6.4 22.1 0 3.87 
19-Apr 65.7 45.7 53.9 4.8 78.3 57.7 7.7 29.8 0.05 3.92 
20-Apr 53.4 38.5 45.8 0.5 78.8 53.8 3.8 33.7 0.27 4.19 
21-Apr 51.3 45.1 48.4 0.3 79.1 51 1 34.6 0.69 4.88 
22-Apr 57.3 44.4 50.4 1.2 80.4 52 2 36.7 0.31 5.19 
23-Apr 55.9 42.3 48.5 1.3 81.7 51.7 1.8 38.5 0 5.19 
24-Apr 73.5 37.1 56.1 8.5 90.1 53 3.6 42.1 0 5.19 
25-Apr 89.4 49 67.3 16.9 107 58.9 8.9 50.9 0 5.19 
26-Apr 88.9 60.9 76.3 25.9 132.9 65.6 15.6 66.5 0 5.19 
27-Apr 88.2 57.5 70.5 20.4 153.3 68.5 18.5 85 0 5.19 
28-Apr 93.8 59.5 76.6 24.8 178.1 70.5 20.4 105.5 0 5.19 
29-Apr 68.7 47.7 57.3 7.5 185.6 68.7 18.8 124.2 0 5.19 
30-Apr 69.8 38.7 54.6 7 192.6 64.4 14.5 138.7 0 5.19 

           
1-May 68 50.7 60.6 10.6 203.2 62.5 12.5 151.2 0 5.19 
2-May 69.3 49.3 59.7 9.7 212.9 62.5 12.5 163.7 0.07 5.26 
3-May 62.6 42.9 51.7 3.2 216.2 59.6 9.6 173.3 0.02 5.28 
4-May 62.9 51.1 56.1 6.1 222.2 58.6 8.6 181.9 0.06 5.34 
5-May 55.1 48.7 52.4 2.4 224.7 57.2 7.2 189.2 0.1 5.44 
6-May 68.2 46.8 55.8 6.7 231.3 57.5 7.5 196.6 0.46 5.9 
7-May 72.5 51.5 59.9 9.9 241.2 60 10 206.6 1.19 7.09 
8-May 77.7 49.3 63 12.9 254.2 61.6 11.6 218.2 0.08 7.17 
9-May 73.3 58 64.7 14.6 268.8 63.8 13.8 232 0.07 7.24 

10-May 66.6 48.6 58.6 8.7 277.5 62.6 12.7 244.7 0 7.24 
11-May 67.6 43.8 54.9 6.2 283.7 60.8 10.8 255.5 0 7.24 
12-May 68.3 40.9 53.1 5.2 288.9 61.2 11.2 266.8 0 7.24 
13-May 72.2 40.9 56.5 8.7 297.6 61.7 11.7 278.5 0 7.24 
14-May 64.9 49.5 57.3 7.2 304.8 60.6 10.6 289 0.44 7.68 
15-May 79 56.5 65.7 15.6 320.4 63.1 13 302.1 0 7.68 
16-May 72.1 52.3 62.6 12.6 332.9 64.6 14.6 316.7 0 7.68 
17-May 62.2 49.4 55 5.1 338 62 12 328.7 0.1 7.78 
18-May 56.6 42.6 50.3 1.9 339.9 57.2 7.2 335.9 0 7.78 
19-May 73.1 35.6 55.4 8.6 348.5 58.9 8.9 344.7 0 7.78 
20-May 85.8 44.4 65.5 16.1 364.6 64 14 358.7 0 7.78 
21-May 89 53.5 71.4 21 385.6 68.8 18.8 377.5 0 7.78 
22-May 91 52 72.9 22.3 407.9 71.2 21.2 398.7 0 7.78 
23-May 71.2 56.4 64.2 14.3 422.2 71.1 21.2 419.9 0.23 8.01 



24-May 81.9 53.9 65.4 15.3 437.5 69 18.9 438.8 0.54 8.55 
25-May 80.5 57.9 68.6 18.5 456 70.6 20.6 459.4 0 8.55 
26-May 66.2 47.2 56.3 6.5 462.5 66.3 16.3 475.7 0 8.55 
27-May 60.9 46.2 54.3 5 467.5 62.5 12.5 488.1 0.26 8.81 
28-May 57.9 50.5 54.5 4.6 472.1 61.3 11.4 499.5 0.02 8.83 
29-May 71.7 49.5 58.3 8.3 480.4 60.4 10.4 509.9 0.19 9.02 
30-May 78.5 56 67 17 497.4 66.4 16.4 526.3 0.03 9.05 
31-May 79.6 48 62.8 12.9 510.3 66.9 16.9 543.2 0 9.05 

           
1-Jun 71.9 40 57.3 8.9 519.2 65 15 558.2 0 9.05 
2-Jun 82.1 53.6 65.7 15.7 534.8 66.9 16.9 575.1 0 9.05 
3-Jun 69.5 55 60.8 10.8 545.7 67.2 17.2 592.3 0.05 9.1 
4-Jun 76.1 55 63.5 13.5 559.1 67.3 17.3 609.6 0.06 9.16 
5-Jun 64 55.4 58.8 8.8 567.9 65.7 15.7 625.3 0.07 9.23 
6-Jun 83.1 51.2 66.7 16.7 584.6 67.1 17.1 642.4 0 9.23 
7-Jun 84.9 54.3 70.1 20.1 604.7 72.2 22.2 664.6 0 9.23 
8-Jun 78.5 59.9 67.8 17.8 622.5 73.9 23.9 688.5 0 9.23 
9-Jun 61.8 55.3 57.8 7.8 630.3 68.7 18.7 707.3 0.38 9.61 

10-Jun 68.7 54.8 61.3 11.3 641.5 64.9 14.9 722.2 0 9.61 
11-Jun 64.9 57.6 61.3 11.3 652.8 65 15 737.2 0.48 10.09 
12-Jun 77.9 61.9 68.4 18.4 671.2 66.3 16.3 753.5 0.81 10.9 
13-Jun 81.1 60.8 68.9 18.9 690.1 69.2 19.2 772.7 0.06 10.96 
14-Jun 74.9 56.6 63.7 13.7 703.7 68.6 18.6 791.3 0.8 11.76 
15-Jun 73.4 54.7 62.1 12.1 715.9 67.5 17.5 808.8 0.37 12.13 
16-Jun 72 54.2 61.3 11.3 727.2 66.3 16.3 825.1 0 12.13 
17-Jun 73.7 48.7 60.5 10.5 737.7 66.5 16.5 841.6 0 12.13 
18-Jun 64.4 55.5 60.3 10.3 748 64.7 14.7 856.3 1.25 13.38 
19-Jun 63.6 62.3 62.5 3.5 751.5 64.1 4.2 860.5 0.22 13.6 

 


